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MUSSELL WHEELS 
STANDARD DOUBLE FLANGE 120MM 

DIMENSIONAL DATA

** NOT TO SCALE 
** DIMENSIONS FOR ESTIMATING  

  PURPOSES ONLY 

DFG120MM DFP120MM 

MODEL DFP120 DFG120 

A 66.68 
2.625” 

66.68 
2.625” 

B 149.96 
5.904” 

149.96 
5.904” 

C 72 
2.834” 

72 
2.834” 

D 
Tread 

120 
4.724” 

120 
4.724” 

E 
Clear  Through 

63.5 
2.500” 

63.5 
2.500” 

F - 
- 

79.38 
3.125” 

G 
Pitch Ø 

- 
- 

150 
5.906” 

H 33.34 
1.3125” 

33.34 
1.3125” 

J 
Axle 

30 
1.181” 

30 
1.181” 

K 11.11 
.4375” 

11.11 
.4375” 

N - 
- 

156 
6.142” 

W 44.45 
1.750” 

44.45 
1.750” 

Number of Teeth - 50 
Module 3 

Number of Bearings 2 2 

Maximum Wheel 
Load* 

2971 kg 
6550 lbs 

2971 kg 
6550 lbs 

Wheel Weight 13 lbs 19.4 lbs 

DFP = 
Double Flange  

Plain Wheel 

DFG = 
Double Flange  
Geared Wheel 

All Wheels  
are Made of 
Ductile Cast 

Grade 80-55-06 

*Maximum Wheel 
Loads are Based 
Upon Maximum 

use or  
Rail Head Width 

Special V-Groove 
Wheels Available 

Upon Request 

All Dimensions are 
in Millimeters & 

Inches 

620-B Wellington Avenue, 
P.O. Box 253, Station Main, 

Chilliwack, B.C. Canada 
V2P 6J1 

Phone: 604-792-5023 
Fax: 604-792-5038 

Email: 
info@mussellcrane.com 




